

RECEIVED
03-02-2020
CLERK OF COURT OF APPEALS
OF WISCONSIN

**WISCONSIN COURT OF APPEALS
DISTRICT I**

Appeal No. 2019AP002294

MATTHEW R. DERZAY,
Petitioner,

v.

VILLAGE OF GREENDALE,
Respondent.

Appeal from the Judgment of the Circuit Court of
Milwaukee County, the Honorable Jean M. Kies Presiding,
Circuit Court Case No. 2019CM000725

**RESPONSE BRIEF OF RESPONDENT,
VILLAGE OF GREENDALE**

LUKE A. MARTELL
State Bar No. 1103301
Municipal Law & Litigation Group, S.C.
730 N Grand Avenue
Waukesha, WI 53186
Phone. (262) 548-1340
Fax. (262) 548-9211

Attorneys for Village of Greendale,
Respondent

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	3
ISSUE ON REVIEW	4
STATEMENT AS TO ORAL ARGUMENT AND PUBLICATION	4
STATEMENT OF THE CASE	5
A. Nature of the Case	5
B. Procedural Posture and Factual Background	5
STANDARD OF REVIEW.....	7
ARGUMENT	8
I. WISCONSIN STATUTE § 968.20(1g) IS CLEAR ON ITS FACE AND ITS INTENT IS NOT IN QUESTION	8
II. DERZAY FAILED TO PROVE TO THE COURT’S SATISFACTION HIS RIGHT TO POSSESSION OF SEVEN OF THE FIREARMS ...	10
CONCLUSION	14
CERTIFICATIONS	15

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

WISCONSIN CASE LAW

Casper v. Am. Int'l S. Ins. Co., 336 Wis. 2d 267, 800 N.W.2d 880 (2011) 11

Christensen v. Econ. Fire & Cas. Co., 77 Wis.2d 50, 252 N.W.2d 81 (1977) 12

City of Milwaukee v. Dyson, 141 Wis.2d 108, 413 N.W.2d 660 (Ct.App.1987) ... 13

Dawson v. Town of Jackson, 336 Wis. 2d 318, 801 N.W.2d 316 (2011) 7

Hedtcke v. Sentry Ins. Co., 109 Wis.2d 461, 326 N.W.2d 727 (1982) 11

In re Peter B., 184 Wis.2d 57, 516 N.W.2d 746 (Ct.App.1994) 8

L.L.N. v. Clauder, 203 Wis.2d 570, 552 N.W.2d 879 (Ct.App.1996) 8

Murray v. Norwood, 77 Wis. 405, 46 N.W. 499 (1890) 10

Nw. Properties v. Outagamie Cty., 223 Wis. 2d 483, 589 N.W.2d 683 (Ct. App. 1998)
..... 8

Return of Property in State v. Jones, 226 Wis.2d 565, 594 N.W.2d 738 (1999) 9, 11

State ex rel. Kalal v. Circuit Court for Dane County, 271 Wis.2d 633,
681 N.W.2d 110 (2004) 7

STATUTES

Wis. Stat. § 968.20 *passim*
